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Periodic Test-1

Periodic Test 2

Periodic Test-3

Pre-Board 2

SUMMER CAMP

TERM-1 Internal Assessm
ent

TERM-2 Internal Assessm
entENGLISH W

EEK

Annual Exam
ination

CBSE Affiliation : 2131023 (10+2)

Half Yearly Exam
ination

Periodic Test-4

Pre-Board 1

ANNUAL EXAMINATION

HINDI W
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NC

E  
W

EE
K

(I-
VI

II)

13th Apr, 2024 Sat Baisakhi (VIII)
16th Apr, 2024 Tue Ram Navami (IX)
22nd Apr, 2024 Mon Earth Day (VIII)
1st May, 2024 Wed Inter. Labour Day (X)
11th May, 2024 Sat Mother's Day (VI)
12th July, 2024 Fri Guru Purnima (V)
26th July, 2024 Fri Kargil Vijay Diwas (X)
30th July, 2024 Tue World Nature 
17th Aug, 2024 Sat Raksha Bandhan (XI)
29th Aug, 2024 Thu SPA-National Sports 
30th Oct, 2024 Wed Diwali (IX)
14th Nov, 2024 Thu SPA-Children's Day (XI)
16th Nov, 2024 Sat Guru Purab (VII)
1st Feb, 2025 Sat Basant Panchmi (VIII)

Special Assemblies 2024-25
6th July 2024 Sat IH-Badminton (JR, SR)
13th July, 2024 Sat IH-Volley Ball (JR, SR)
18th July, 2024 Thu IH-Kho Kho (JR & SR)
20th July, 2024 Sat IH-Basket Ball (TEAM)
2nd Aug, 2024 Fri IH-Boxing (WEIGHT)
3rd Aug, 2024 Sat IH-English Debate (JR, SR)
9th Aug, 2024 Fri IH-Chess (PR, JR, SR)
13th Aug, 2024 Tue IH-Group Singing (MAX 15)
14th Aug, 2024 Wed IH-Solo Singing(JR, SR)
23th Aug, 2024 Fri IH-Solo Dance (PR, JR, SR)
24th Aug, 2024 Sat IH-Group Dance (MAX 15)
30th Aug, 2024 Fri IH-Instr. Music (JR, SR)
20th Sept, 2024 Fri IH-Kabaddi (JR, SR)
21st Sept, 2024 Sat IH-Hindi Debate (JR, SR)
27th Sept, 2024 Fri IH-Taekwondo (WEIGHT)
30th Sept, 2024 Mon IH-Gym. (UNDER-12, 14 & 17)

Inter-House Competition 2024-25

25th May, 2024 PT1
10th Aug, 2024 PT2
28th Sep, 2024 HALF YEARLY 
7th Dec, 2024 PT3
7th Feb, 2025 PT4

22nd March, 2025 OPEN DAY

PTM'S

4th May, 2024 Sat CC/A GK QUIZ ( I, II )
8th May, 2024 Wed CC/A GK QUIZ ( III, IV )
2nd July, 2024 Tue CC/A-English Handwriting (I, II, III)
9th July, 2024 Tue CC/A-Spell Bee (II, III, IV)
19th July, 2024 Fri CC/A Class Decoration (I-V)
6th Aug, 2024 Tue CC/A-Fancy Dress (Sub Jr, Jr & Sr.)
8th Aug, 2024 Thu CC/A Poem Recitation ( I-II)
20th Aug, 2024 Tue CC/A-Mixed Bag Quiz (V & VI)
27th Aug, 2024 Tue CC/A-Poem Recitaion (III-IV)
24th Sep, 2024 Tue CC-Story Telling (I, II)
1st Oct, 2024 Tue CC/A-Poster Making/ Drawing (S.Jr, Jr , Sr.)
7th Oct, 2024 Mon CC/A Public Speaking (III-V)
8th Oct, 2024 Tue CC/A-Rangoli (Jr, Sr.)
29th Oct, 2024 Tue CC/A-Miming (VII, VIII)
12th Nov, 2024 Tue CC/A-Declamation (Jr. & Sr.)
19th Nov, 2024 Tue CC/A-Calligraphy (Sub Jr, Jr & Sr.)

Class Competition / Activities 2024-25
3rd Dec, 2024 Tue CC/A-Cooking Without Fire (IX, XI)
10th Dec, 2024 Tue CC/A-Impromptu (Jr, Sr)
21st Dec, 2024 Sat CC/A Mathelete (I-V)
4th Feb, 2025 Tue CC/A Origami (I,II)
13th Feb, 2025 Thu CC/A World Radio Day (I-V)

Class Competition / Activities 2024-25

11th Apr, 2024 Thu Eid-ul-Fitr
14th Apr, 2024 Sun Dr.BR Ambedkar Jayanti
17th Apr, 2024 Wed Ram navmi
17th July, 2024 Wed Muharram
29th July, 2024 Mon Rajeshwar Mela
12th Aug, 2024 Mon Kailash Mela
19th Aug, 2024 Mon Raksha Bandhan
26th Aug, 2024 Mon Janmashtami
16th Sep, 2024 Mon Eid-ul-Milad
11th Oct, 2024 Fri Maha Navami
12th Oct, 2024 Sat Dussehra
31st Oct, 2024 Thu Chhoti Diwali
1st Nov, 2024 Fri Diwali
2nd Nov, 2024 Sat Goverdhan Pooja
3rd Nov, 2024 Sun Bhai Dooj

List of Holidays 2024-25

15th Nov, 2024 Fri Guru Nanak Jayanti
25th Dec, 2024 Wed Cristmas Day
6th Jan, 2025 Mon Guru Govind S. Jayanti
14th Jan, 2025 Tue Makar Sankranti
26th Feb, 2025 Wed Maha Shivratri
13th Mar, 2025 Thu Holika Dahan
14th Mar, 2025 Fri Holi
15th Mar, 2025 Sat Dooj

List of Holidays 2024-25
9th - 16th May, 2024 PT1

22nd - 30th July, 2024 PT2
2nd - 18th Sep, 2024 HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION *

20th - 27th Nov, 2024 PT3
20th - 30th Nov, 2024 Pre-Board 1
17th - 26th Dec, 2024 Pre-Board 2
23rd - 31st Jan, 2025 PT4
17th - 28th Feb, 2025 ANNUAL EXAMINATION *

PT's & EXAMINATION

* NOTE: ANNUAL EXAM DATES WILL BE  FIXED

 AS PER CBSE BOARD EXAM DATES.

20th - 31st Aug, 2024 TERM 1
03rd - 12th Feb, 2025 TERM 2

INTERNAL ASSESSMENT/PRACTICAL
10th - 15th July, 2024 ENGLISH WEEK
19th - 23rd sep, 2024 HINDI WEEK
16th - 18th Oct, 2024 IT & CYBER WEEK
22nd Oct, 2024 BAAL SABHA GRADE (III-V)
4th - 8th Nov, 2024 SAFETY WEEK
9th Nov, 2024 MOCK PARLIAMENT
17th - 21st Dec, 2024 MATH WEEK
22nd - 25th Jan, 2025 SOCIAL SCIENCE WEEK (I-VIII)

IMPORTANT SPAN

20th-31st May, 24 - SC-Summer Camp
21st June, 2024 Fri SC-Inter. Yoga Day
27th July, 2024 Sat SC-WWBTG 2.0
31st July, 2024 Wed SC-Investiture Ceremony
15th Aug, 2024 Thu SC-Independence Day
24th Aug, 2024 Sat SC-Janmashtami
5th Sep, 2024 Thu SC-Teacher's Day
2nd Oct, 2024 Wed SC-Run To Breathe
29th Nov, 2024 Fri SC-Annual Function (Nur to 5)
30th Nov, 2024 Sat SC-Annual Function (6 to 12)
14th Dec, 2024 Sat SC-Sports Day Grade (6 to 12)
15th Dec, 2024 Sun SC-Sports Day (Nur to Grade 5)
24th Dec, 2024 Tue SC-Christmas/Nat. Math Day
26th Jan, 2025 Sun SC-Republic Day 
8th Feb, 2025 Sat SC-Farewell

Special Events Celebration 2024-25


